# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshige Uchida	07/22/2008
Daisuke Shiraishi	07/22/2008
Shoji Ikuhara	07/23/2008
Akira Kagoshima	07/22/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation		
Street Address:	1-24-14, Nishi Shinbashi, Minato-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8717		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12189883

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1462.49000X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melvin Kraus

Total Attachments: 1

500618292 REEL: (

PATENT REEL: 021372 FRAME: 0140 340.00 12189

source=49000X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021372 FRAME: 0141

	• • • •	•		,	
	Control of the Contro	ASS	SIGNMENT	ATTY. DOCKET NO.: 1462.49000X00	
referre	WHEREAS the below na		ventor is named below) or inventors (if plura relating to	l inventors are named below) hereinafter	
		ETCHING ENDPO	INT DETERMINATION METHO	D	
	for which an application for	Letters Patent to be filed in t	he United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce was executed on even date.	
	for which U.S. Application Serial No.		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on		
	for which an International A	pplication was filed on	as	, designating the United States.	
	AND WHEREAS	Hitachi High-Tech	nologies Corporation,		
			pan whose address is		
			oashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-87	17, Japan	
inventinclud accruit assign thereo and all ASSIG could for sai in continuous and in continuous and in continuous and all all all all all all all all all al	s, sells, and transfers to ASion and application, includin ing any and all renewals, reising or to accrue with respect to a and legal representatives to f, and any and all Letters Paf, with all the rights, powers, I such Letters Patent when grane and its assigns and leghave held and enjoyed the sa AND ASSIGNOR herebed invention and to assign the inection with filing said application. AND ASSIGNOR author and all divisions and continuant and to assign the response of the said application.	SIGNEE, its assigns and leg g any and all divisions and externormal content of the filing or securing of pathave, hold, exercise, and en attent which may be granted privileges and advantages in anted, including any and all gal representatives, in as ampune, if the assignment had not y agrees to execute all papers ame to said ASSIGNEE, its cations and securing Letters rizes and requests the Commutations thereof, to ASSIGNE grant(s) the law firm of Andary or desirable in order to communications.	s that may be necessary to file applications i assigns and legal representatives and to exe	e right, title and interest in and to said is Patent which may be granted therefor, cority and/or convention rights or benefits as foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its gany and all divisions and continuations reissues, reexaminations and extensions of, for and during the term or terms of any insions thereof, for the use and benefit of dipurposes as the ASSIGNOR might or in the United States and foreign countries cute any other papers that may be needed a Letters Patent on said application, and accordance herewith.  to insert on this assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for recordation	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NA	MED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Hiroshige UCHIDA	1	Aliashige Voluda	2008.07.22	
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT IN	/ENITOD	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
202	Daisuke SHIRAISH		Daisuka Shiraishir	2008.07.22	
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	NTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Shoji IKUHARA		Shoji Spuhar	a 2008,07,23	
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN	VENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Akira KAGOSHIM		aleire Kagoshima	2008.7.22	

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

**PATENT REEL: 021372 FRAME: 0142** 

DATE

DATE

**RECORDED: 08/12/2008** 

FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR

206